 HD  45  A  S  01  1  1  WARNING
1.   All field gas piping must be pressure/leak tested prior   to
operation. Never use an open flame. Use a soap solution
or equivalent for testing.
2.  Gas supply shall be shut-off and the electrical power
disconnected before proceeding with the conversion.
Failure to do so could result in fire, explosion or electrical
shock.

IMPORTANT
Figure 1.2 - serial-number Designations
Figure 1.1 - Model number Designations
 01 01 00 17 09 01 05 1000
MoTor
VenDor CoDe
01 - Century
05 - Universal
etc. Year oF
ManuFaCTure
05 - 2005
06 - 2006
etc.
WeeK oF
ManuFaCTure
01 - 1st week of year
26 - 26th week of year
seQuenCe
nuMBer
Fan
VenDor CoDe
01 - Revcor
08 - Brookside
etc.
unIT serIes
Identifies the design
series of the unit
ConTrol
suPPlIer
05 - Honeywell
17 - United
Technologies
etc.
Gas ValVe
suPPlIer
01 - Robertshaw
05 - Honeywell
etc.
Model Type
HD - Power Vented
Propeller Unit
(30-125MBH)
HDB - Power Vented
Blower Unit
(60-125MBH)
HDs - Separated
Combustion
Propeller Unit
(30-125MBH)
HDC - Separated
Combustion Blower
Unit (60-125MBH)
PTs - Separated
Combustion Propeller
Unit (150-400MBH)
BTs - Separated
Combustion Blower
Unit (150-400MBH)
PTC - High Efficiency,
Separated Combustion
Propeller Unit
(135-310MBH)
Power Code
01 - 115 volt, 60 hertz,
single phase
Control Code
11 - Single Stage,
Natural Gas
12 - Two Stage,
Natural Gas
Ignition Type